UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN

STEVEN A. AVERY,
Plaintiff,

-VS- Case No. 04-C-0986

MANITOWOC COUNTY,
THOMAS H. KOCOUREK,
and DENNIS R. VOGEL,

Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY ELECTRONIC FILING

| hereby certify that on August 18, 2005, | electronically filed the foregoing with the
Clerk of Court using the ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the
following:

Stephen M Glynn - sglynn@gfalaw.com, jblei@gfalaw.com

Walter F Kelly - attywfkelly@hotmail.com, fbabn@hotmail.com

Raymond J Pollen - ray@milwlaw.com

Amy J Doyle - adoyle@milwlaw.com

Claude J Covelli - ccovelli@boardmanlawfirm.com, vhackbarth@boardmanlawfirm.com

Amanda J Kaiser - akaiser@boardmanlawfirm.com

Timothy A Bascom - tbascom@bbclaw.com, mdecker@bbclaw.com



Dated this 18" day of August, 2005.

NASH, SPINDLER, GRIMSTAD & McCRACKEN LLP

s/fJohn F. Mayer

By: John F. Mayer

State Bar No. 1017384

Attorneys for Defendant, Thomas H. Kocourek
201 East Waldo Boulevard

Manitowoc, Wi 54220

Telephone: 920-684-3321

Fax: 920-684-0544

E-mail: jmayer@nashlaw.com




